Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/06
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S
Characteristics
At a glance Further information → aen-s
• Very compact design: shorter than comparable cylinders

[1] C-slot for proximity switch
A D1
@
H13
D2
@
EE E1
max.
E2
max.
KK L3 L4 MM
@
AEN-S-6 8
5,8 3,3 M3
13 17,5 M3 10 7 4
AEN-S-10 10 13,5 20,5 M4 11 8 6
P1 P2 P3 PL2 SF T TG
±0,1
WH WL
AEN-S-6

112023/06 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S
Dimensions
Dimensions–Ø12...63mm–withmalethread Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Hex nut DIN 439-B only from Ø 32
[2] T-slot for proximity switch
[3] Continuous thread Ø 12 ... 25: ZA 0 ... 40, Ø 32 ... 63: ZA 0 ... 50
[4] + = plus stroke length
A BG DA
@
E1 E2 EE KK
-0,5 min. F9
AEN-S-12 10 19 6 27±0,15 27,5±0,15 M5 M5
AEN-S-16 12 19 6 29±0,15 30±0,15 M5 M6
AEN-S-20 16 20 7,5 34,5±0,15 35,5±0,15 M5 M8
AEN-S-25 16 20 7,5 38,5±0,15 39,5±0,15 M5 M8
AEN-S-32 19 22 9 45±0,15 47±0,15 M5 M10x1,25
AEN-S-40 19 22 9 53±0,15 55±0,15 M5 M10x1,25
AEN-S-50 22 23 11 63±0,2 66±0,2 G1/8 M12x1,25

Dimensions
Dimensions–FootmountingHNA Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] + = plus stroke length
AB
@
AH AO AT AU SA3) TR US XA3)
+0,2
2)
+0,2 +1,2
2)
+1,2H14 JS14 ±0,5 ±0,2 ±0,2 -0,5
HNA-12 5,8 21 5 3 13 41,5 45,5 16 26 31 35
HNA-16 5,8 22 4,75 3 13 42 46,5 18 27,5 32 36,5
HNA-20 7 27 6,25 4 16 49,5 54 22 34,5 36,5 41
HNA-25 7 29 6,25 4 16 51 55,5 26 38,5 38,5 43
HNA-32 7 33,5 7 4 16 53,5 57 32 46 41,5 45
HNA-40 10 38 9 4 18 62 65,5 36 54 49 52,5
HNA-50 10 45 8 5 21 71 74 45 64 57 60
HNA-63 10 50 8 5 21 74 77 50 75 60 63
2) Position sensing
3) Deviating dimensions for the strokes 5, 10 and 25
152023/06 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...

18 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/06
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S
Dimensions
E FB
@
MF R TF UF ZF
±1 +0,2
2)
+0,2
FNC-12 28 5,5 8 – 40 50 26 30
FNC-16 29 5,5 8 – 43 55 27 31,5
FNC-20 36 6,6 8 – 55 70 28,5 33
FNC-25 40 6,6 8 – 60 76 30,5 35
FNC-32 45 7 10 32 64 80 35,5 39
FNC-40 54 9 10 36 72 90 41 44,5
FNC-50 65 9 12 45 90 110 48 51
FNC-63 75 9 12 50 100 120 51 54
 L1) 2) ZF

25 – 78,5
g 81,5
1) Stroke
2) Position sensing
192023/06 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S
Ordering data
Withfemalethread–I
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
6 mm 5 mm 2 - Moderate corrosion
stress
4984929 AEN-S-6-5-I
10 mm 4984930 AEN-S-6-10-I
10 mm 5 mm 4891759 AEN-S-10-5-I
10 mm 4891760 AEN-S-10-10-I
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Withfemalethread–I;withpositionsensing–A
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
6 mm 5 mm 1 - Low corrosion stress 5267300 AEN-S-6-5-I-A
10 mm 5267301 AEN-S-6-10-I-A
10 mm 5 mm 5269268 AEN-S-10-5-I-A
10 mm 5269269 AEN-S-10-10-I-A
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Withcushioning–P;withmalethread–A
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
6 mm 5 mm 2 - Moderate corrosion
stress
8080593 AEN-S-6-5-A
10 mm 8080594 AEN-S-6-10-A
10 mm 5 mm 8080583 AEN-S-10-5-A
10 mm 8080586 AEN-S-10-10-A
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Withcushioning–P;withmalethread–A;withpositionsensing–A
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
6 mm 5 mm 2 - Moderate corrosion
stress
8080591 AEN-S-6-5-A-A
10 mm 8080592 AEN-S-6-10-A-A
10 mm 5 mm 8080584 AEN-S-10-5-A-A
10 mm 8080585 AEN-S-10-10-A-A
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Withcushioning–P;withfemalethread–I
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
12 mm 5 mm 1 - Low corrosion stress 8076479 AEN-S-12-5-I-P
10 mm 8076476 AEN-S-12-10-I-P
16 mm 5 mm 8076496 AEN-S-16-5-I-P
10 mm 8076492 AEN-S-16-10-I-P
25 mm 8076497 AEN-S-16-25-I-P
20 mm 5 mm 8076501 AEN-S-20-5-I-P
10 mm 8076499 AEN-S-20-10-I-P
25 mm 8076503 AEN-S-20-25-I-P
25 mm 5 mm 8076509 AEN-S-25-5-I-P
10 mm 8076507 AEN-S-25-10-I-P
25 mm 8076504 AEN-S-25-25-I-P
20 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/06
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S
Ordering data
Withcushioning–P;withfemalethread–I
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
32 mm 5 mm 1 - Low corrosion stress 8076512 AEN-S-32-5-I-P
10 mm 8076510 AEN-S-32-10-I-P
25 mm 8076514 AEN-S-32-25-I-P
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Withcushioning–P;withfemalethread–I;withpositionsensing–A
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
12 mm 5 mm 1 - Low corrosion stress 8076475 AEN-S-12-5-I-P-A
10 mm 8076477 AEN-S-12-10-I-P-A
16 mm 5 mm 8076495 AEN-S-16-5-I-P-A
10 mm 8076493 AEN-S-16-10-I-P-A
25 mm 8076494 AEN-S-16-25-I-P-A
20 mm 5 mm 8076502 AEN-S-20-5-I-P-A
10 mm 8076498 AEN-S-20-10-I-P-A
25 mm 8076500 AEN-S-20-25-I-P-A
25 mm 5 mm 8076506 AEN-S-25-5-I-P-A
10 mm 8076505 AEN-S-25-10-I-P-A
25 mm 8076508 AEN-S-25-25-I-P-A
32 mm 5 mm 8076511 AEN-S-32-5-I-P-A
10 mm 8076515 AEN-S-32-10-I-P-A
25 mm 8076513 AEN-S-32-25-I-P-A
40 mm 5 mm 5149290 AEN-S-40-5-I-P-A
10 mm 5149291 AEN-S-40-10-I-P-A
25 mm 5149292 AEN-S-40-25-I-P-A
50 mm 10 mm 5137803 AEN-S-50-10-I-P-A
25 mm 5137804 AEN-S-50-25-I-P-A
63 mm 10 mm 5132651 AEN-S-63-10-I-P-A
25 mm 5132652 AEN-S-63-25-I-P-A
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Withcushioning–P;withmalethread–A
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
12 mm 5 mm 1 - Low corrosion stress 8092150 AEN-S-12-5-A-P
10 mm 8092149 AEN-S-12-10-A-P
16 mm 5 mm 8092144 AEN-S-16-5-A-P
10 mm 8092143 AEN-S-16-10-A-P
25 mm 8092140 AEN-S-16-25-A-P
20 mm 5 mm 8092220 AEN-S-20-5-A-P
10 mm 8092219 AEN-S-20-10-A-P
25 mm 8092224 AEN-S-20-25-A-P
25 mm 5 mm 8092182 AEN-S-25-5-A-P
10 mm 8092179 AEN-S-25-10-A-P
25 mm 8092180 AEN-S-25-25-A-P
32 mm 5 mm 8092167 AEN-S-32-5-A-P
10 mm 8092164 AEN-S-32-10-A-P
25 mm 8092163 AEN-S-32-25-A-P
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
212023/06 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S
Ordering data
Withcushioning–P;withmalethread–A;withpositionsensing–A
Piston diameter Stroke Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Part no. Type
12 mm 5 mm 1 - Low corrosion stress 8092152 AEN-S-12-5-A-P-A
10 mm 8092151 AEN-S-12-10-A-P-A
16 mm 5 mm 8092142 AEN-S-16-5-A-P-A
10 mm 8092139 AEN-S-16-10-A-P-A
25 mm 8092141 AEN-S-16-25-A-P-A
20 mm 5 mm 8092222 AEN-S-20-5-A-P-A
10 mm 8092221 AEN-S-20-10-A-P-A
25 mm 8092223 AEN-S-20-25-A-P-A
25 mm 5 mm 8092177 AEN-S-25-5-A-P-A
10 mm 8092178 AEN-S-25-10-A-P-A
25 mm 8092181 AEN-S-25-25-A-P-A
32 mm 5 mm 8092165 AEN-S-32-5-A-P-A
10 mm 8092166 AEN-S-32-10-A-P-A
25 mm 8092168 AEN-S-32-25-A-P-A
40 mm 5 mm 8092162 AEN-S-40-5-A-P-A
10 mm 8092161 AEN-S-40-10-A-P-A
25 mm 8092160 AEN-S-40-25-A-P-A
50 mm 10 mm 8092153 AEN-S-50-10-A-P-A
25 mm 8092154 AEN-S-50-25-A-P-A
63 mm 10 mm 8092148 AEN-S-63-10-A-P-A
25 mm 8092146 AEN-S-63-25-A-P-A
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
22 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/06
537769863 |  | 21.06.2023
Compact cylinder, single-acting AEN-S

For Ø 12 Steel, Galvanised 20 g 30984 FK-M5
For Ø 16 23 g  q2061 FK-M6
For Ø 20, 25 50 g  q2062 FK-M8
For Ø 32, 40 210 g  q6140 FK-M10X1,25
For Ø 50, 63 215 g  q6141 FK-M12X1,25
CouplingpieceKSG
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 32, 40 Steel, Galvanised 229 g 32963 KSG-M10X1,25
For Ø 50, 63 447 g 32964 KSG-M12X1,25
CouplingpieceKSZ
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 32, 40 Steel, Galvanised 110 g 36125 KSZ-M10X1,25
For Ø 50, 63 180 g 36126 KSZ-M12X1,25
FootmountingHNA
Description Material bracket Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 12 Steel, Galvanised 39 g 537237 HNA-12
For Ø 16 42 g 537238 HNA-16
For Ø 20 84 g 537239 HNA-20
For Ø 25 90 g 537240 HNA-25
For Ø 32 123 g 537241 HNA-32
For Ø 40 157 g 537242 HNA-40
For Ø 50 278 g 537243 HNA-50
For Ø 63 328 g 537244 HNA-63
FlangemountingFNC
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 12 Steel, Galvanised 79 g 537245 FNC-12
For Ø 16 88 g 537246 FNC-16
For Ø 20 141 g 537247 FNC-20
For Ø 25 165 g 537248 FNC-25
For Ø 32 221 g 174376 FNC-32
For Ø 40 291 g 174377 FNC-40
For Ø 50 536 g 174378 FNC-50
For Ø 63 679 g 174379 FNC-63
One-wayflowcontrolvalvesGRLA–forexhaustair
Description Pneumatic connection 1 Pneumatic connection,
port 2
Part no. Type